
Water Exploration will be on July 27th. 
Stay Tuned for more details…. 

Security Reminder 
All parents must present parent car tag sign during drop-
off and pick-up.  
Medical Forms 
Please submit during drop off. 
Safety Alert  
Students should wear closed toe shoes at all times. 
Please refrain from wearing any open toe shoes.  

 
This week the students will participate in Spirit Week. 

Monday – Crazy  Hat and Socks Day 
Tuesday – Character  Day 
Wednesday – Tie  Dye Day 
Thursday-Jersey and Cheerleader Day 
Friday – CLASS Color Day  

(Please check Dojo for more information)  
Let’s Get Connected on CLASS DOJO!!! 
Ask your child’s teacher for details… 

 
Sheets and blankets will go home on Friday. Please 
inform your child’s teacher if your son or daughter will 
not attend Enrichment on Friday. 

Allergy Alert!!!  
Our program is NUT FREE.  Please do not send any food 

products that contain nuts with your child (peanuts, 
walnuts, almonds, etc.). If you have any questions 
regarding this policy, please see an Administrator. 

 

 

 
     
 
         

 
  
                 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

                   CONTACT US 
Mrs. Wingfield, Executive Director 301-955-1160 
ywingfield@woodstreamacademy.com 
Ms. Simmons, ECE Director 301-955-1160 
ayana.simmons@woodstreamacademy.com 
Mrs. Turner 
rturner@woodstreamacademy.com  
Ms. Craig 
acraig@woodstreamacademy.com 
Ms. Minton 
dminton@woodstreamacademy.com 
K2 – Mrs. Grady-Hall  
chall@woodstreamacademy.com 
K3 – Mrs. I. Whitt 
iwhitt@woodstreamacademy.com 
K3 – Ms. Saunders-Mayo 
csaunders-mayo@woodstreamacademy.com 
K3- Ms. Hagans 
nhagans@woodstreamacademy.com 
K3- Ms. Ramson 
jramson@woodstreamacademy.com 
K4 – Mrs. DeLoach 
ldeloach@woodstreamacademy.com 
K4 – Ms. Place 
aplace@woodstreamacademy.com 

Welcome to Summer Enrichment! We are looking 
forward to an exciting summer filled with engaging 
activities to stimulate the mind, strengthen the 
body, and nurture the spirit of our students. 

 
Just a Friendly Reminder…. 

 

                                
Our campus is filled with excited students! 

Please slow down while driving on campus…. 
The enrichment hours are 7:30 AM-5:30 PM. We 
ask that all students arrive by 8:45 AM ready to 
receive classroom instruction at 9:00 AM. Students 
will not be admitted into the program after 9:00 
AM. Pick up time begins at 3:00 PM from the front 
ECE entrance, if you would like to pick up your 
child before this time, please call 301-955-1160.                                             
Summer Enrichment closes at 5:30 p.m. 
sharp. The late pick-up fee is $5.00 per 
minute per child after 5:30 p.m.  
 

Tuition payments are due no later  
than Friday of the week prior. 
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Summer Enrichment 
Mitchellville, MD 

301-955 -1160  
www.Woodst reamAcademy.com 

 

July 12 t h  – July 16 t h ,  2021 

LLuunncchh   
Weekly lunch menus are available online at 
http://www.woodstreamacademy.com/stud
ents/aep.cfm Just a reminder…AM snack, 
Lunch and PM snack are included in the 
Summer Enrichment tuition. If your child will 
be with us until 4:30-5:30 pm please provide a 
healthy, non-perishable evening snack. 

  Cooking Corner!!!       
This week we will make Spirit Sticks. 
Pretzels dipped in icing and sprinkles. 

Students will participate in a cooking project weekly. 
The K4 lower-level group will participate on Tuesday. 
The K2 & K3 upper level will participate on Thursday. 
Please fill out a participation form at the check-in 
table.  


